STATUTORY REFERENCES FOR NEW JERSEY MUNICIPALITIES
Freehold, New Jersey, Code of Ordinances Page 1
STATUTORY REFERENCES
FOR
NEW JERSEY MUNICIPALITIES
The statutory references listed below refer the Code user to state statutes applicable to New Jersey
municipalities. They are current with laws effective through L. 2016, c. 69 and J.R. No. 7.
General Provisions

Legal holidays
NJSA title 36
Codification of ordinances
NJSA § 40:49-4
Penalties for violating ordinances
NJSA § 40:49-5
Administration and Personnel
Governing bodies generally
NJSA chs. 40:45A, 40:72, 40:75, 40:81, 40:84
Boroughs generally
STATUTORY REFERENCES FOR NEW JERSEY MUNICIPALITIES
Freehold, New Jersey, Code of Ordinances Page 2
NJSA ch. 40A:60
Townships generally
NJSA ch. 40A:63
Officers and employees
NJSA chs. 40:46, 40:73, 40:83, 40A:9 and §§ 40:48-1(3)—(5)
Local government ethics law
NJSA § 40A:9-22.1 et seq.
Oaths and affidavits
NJSA title 41
Ordinances and resolutions
NJSA ch. 40:49
Optional municipal charters
NJSA ch. 40:69A
Commission form of government
NJSA ch. 40:70 et seq.
Municipalities governed by municipal council and municipal manager
NJSA ch. 40:79 et seq.
Special meetings of governing bodies
NJSA § 40:48-24
Police and fire departments
NJSA chs. 15:8, 40:47 and 40A:14
Municipal investigations
NJSA § 40:48-25 et seq.
Vacancies in certain municipal offices
NJSA ch. 40A:16
Municipal planning board
NJSA § 40:55D-23 et seq.
Municipal courts
NJSA ch. 2B:12
Board of recreation commissioners
STATUTORY REFERENCES FOR NEW JERSEY MUNICIPALITIES
Freehold, New Jersey, Code of Ordinances Page 3
NJSA ch. 40:12
Local historians
NJSA ch. 40:10A
Revenue and Finances
Local Tax Authorization Law
NJSA ch. 40:48C
Claims against public agencies
NJSA title 59
Sinking funds
NJSA ch. 40:3
Public moneys and financial statements
NJSA Ch. 40:5
Hotel occupancy tax
NJSA ch. 40:48E
Taxation and finance generally
NJSA §§ 40:48-7 et seq.
Local improvements
NJSA ch. 40:56
Ordinances authorizing indebtedness
NJSA § 40:49-27 et seq.
Ordinances for improvements
NJSA § 40:49-6 et seq.
Local Bond Law
NJSA ch. 40A:2
Municipal Qualified Bond Act
NJSA ch. 40A:3
Local Budget Law
NJSA ch. 40A:4
Local Fiscal Affairs Law